138

b. Cathay Lujiazui Life

  For the years ended 31 December 2017

  Scenarios  Change in income before tax  Change in equity

Mortality/Morbidity  ×1.10 (×0.90)

Decrease (increase)

151,823

 Decrease (increase)

113,867

Expense  ×1.05 (×0.95)

Decrease (increase)

74,890

 Decrease (increase)

56,167

Surrender rates  ×1.10 (×0.90)

Increase (decrease)

111,057

 Increase (decrease)

83,534

Rate of return  +0.25%  Increase 286,846  Increase 215,135

Rate of return  -0.25%  Decrease 314,238  Decrease 235,679

  For the years ended 31 December 2016

  Scenarios  Change in income before tax  Change in equity

Mortality/Morbidity  ×1.10 (×0.90)  Decrease (increase)

248,834

 Decrease (increase)

186,626

Expense  ×1.05 (×0.95)  Decrease (increase)

146,617

 Decrease (increase)

109,963

Surrender rates  ×1.10 (×0.90)  Increase (decrease)

127,668

 Increase (decrease)

95,751

Rate of return  +0.25%  Increase 467,118  Increase 350,339

Rate of return  -0.25%  Decrease 508,538  Decrease 381,403

c. Cathay Life (Vietnam)

  For the years ended 31 December 2017

  Scenarios  Change in income before tax  Change in equity

Mortality/Morbidity  ×1.05 (×0.95)

Decrease (increase)

480

 Decrease (increase)

384

Expense  ×1.05 (×0.95)

Decrease (increase)

23,538

 Decrease (increase)

18,830

Surrender rates  ×1.05 (×0.95)

Increase (decrease)

4,570

 Increase (decrease)

3,656

Rate of return  +0.1%  Increase 6,346  Increase 5,077

Rate of return  -0.1%  Decrease 6,352  Decrease 5,082

English Translation of Financial Statements Originally Issued in Chinese
(Expressed in thousands of New Taiwan Dollars unless Otherwise Specified)

139

  For the years ended 31 December 2016

  Scenarios  Change in income before tax  Change in equity

Mortality/Morbidity  ×1.05 (×0.95)  Decrease (increase)
276

 Decrease (increase)
221

Expense  ×1.05 (×0.95)  Decrease (increase)
17,299

 Decrease (increase)